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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of CGHS Dispensaries/ Wellness Centres opened by the Government across the country during last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether it is a fact that a number of States do not have CGHS Dispensaries/ Wellness Centres so far;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and the reasons therefor along with the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) whether the Government has received complaints of irregularities in the functioning of CGHS Dispensaries/ Wellness Centres across the country during the said period; and

(e) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise along with the action taken/ being taken by the Government on such complaints so far?

Answer
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a): Details of the CGHS Wellness Centres opened by the Government across the country during the last 3 years and the current year;
State/UT −wise is at Annexure.

(b) & (c): Yes. Number of states did not have CGHS Dispensaries / Wellness Centres.

Therefore, orders have been issued on 17.11.2014 for opening of at least one CGHS wellness centre in the capital city of all States at the following locations:

Raipur, Shimla, Itanagar, Panaji, Agartala, Imphal, Aizwal, Kohima, Gangtok, Gandhi Nagar, Puducherry.

(d) & (e): No major complaints of irregularities in the functioning of CGHS Wellness Centres is on record.

Appropriate action is taken as per rules in cases where irregularities are proven.
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